
Den # Meeting Time Location Pos Name Cell Phone Email
Coach Matt Ziegler 910-382-5443 zieglercm@gmail.com

DL TBD TBD TBD
DL Bill Collier 484-268-4305 bcollier53@gmail.com

Asst TBD TBD TBD
DL Matt Ziegler 910-382-5443 zieglercm@gmail.com

Asst Jonathan Quier  (610) 780-3666 jmquier@gmail.com
DL Julie Palkendo 570-452-6636 jul_woo@hotmail.com

Asst Melanie Vallone  (610) 698-7455 vallone.melanie@gmail.com
DL Erin Hench 610-504-5390 e2graphics@gmail.com

Asst Lura Faust 484-824-4554 lurafaust@ptd.net
DL Reba Hoffman 610-223-8051 rebahoffman83@gmail.com
DL Christina Illustre 631-514-1318 bearhollows4@gmail.com

Matt Ziegler 910-382-5443 zieglercm@gmail.com
Vinny Illustre 631-379-7243 vilustre@yahoo.com
Brian Bailey 610-334-4898 immadimwitty@gmail.com

Jonathan Quier  (610) 780-3666 jmquier@gmail.com
Khiara Singer  (484) 256-8201 Khiaraharakal@gmail.com

Lea Macfarlane 484-388-3507 lsmacfarlane@gmail.com

RecHall - St John's Lutheran Church RecHall (210 E Walnut St)
TELC - Trinity Lutheran Church Sunday School Rooms (357 W Main St.)

DL - Den Leader CM - Committee Member CC - Committee Chairman
ADL - Assistant Den Leader LG - Lion Guide SM - Scoutmaster

Troop 101B Tuesday 7-8:15p Rec Hall CC John Mehltretter 484-225-3239 jmehl1973@gmail.com
CM 2nd Mon of Month Rec Hall SM Vinny Illustre 631-379-7243 vilustre@yahoo.com

Troop 101G Thursday 6:30-8p Rec Hall CC Dan Schlegel 610-737-0364 djschlegel@windstream.net
CM 3rd Thurs of Month Rec Hall SM Melanie Vallone  (610) 698-7455 vallone.melanie@gmail.com

Asst Cubmaster

2x Wednesday / Month
7-8p RecHall

Pack Treasurer
Pack Communicator

PackCommChair

RecHall / 
Other

Asst Cubmaster

Cubmaster

7

Webelos 1  Thursdays
5-6pm RecHall

Webelos 2 Sundays 4-5pm

RecHall

2023-2024 PACK 101 Den Meeting Schedule

2

4 Wednesday

Lion 4 2x Wednesday / Month
6-7p

TELC

Wolf 3

Tiger

3 Monday
Time TBD Park & RecHallBear


